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Memorial Pavilion Donation Form

Donor's Name

Lot # Phone

Home Mailing Address

Email

In honor of (name/group to be listed on plaque):

Examples: John Doe, John & Jane Doe, The John Doe Family, ACL Horseshoe League, ACL Recreation
Committee, Anonymous

Please print clearly.

Total Donation

Check Number

Donor Tier

Bronze $100-$499
Silver $500-$999
Gold $1000-$4999
Platinum $5000 or more

All donations are very much appreciated. This confirms that the items listed above were given by the
donor to ACLPOA.

Apple Canyon Lake Property Owner’s Association

By:
Date:




Permission to begin the ACL Memorial Pavilion Fundraising Campaign

In early 2007, the Recreation Committee had discussed purchasing a large vinyl/canvas event tent to use for some
of our events. After discovering the cost of such tents, we changed our direction and decided that, for a little bit
more, we could build a long-lasting, multi-purpose pavilion between the clubhouse and tower that would give us
more covered “floor space” for vendors or additional seating for indoor/outdoor events, or perhaps meetings. The
Committee was willing to donate funds towards this building.

We went to the Board and received approval to start a designated fund from which we could donate towards this
pavilion. So far, the Recreation Committee alone has donated $18,481 towards this pavilion and plans to donate
more funds before the year’s end.

In addition, after former Building Inspector Bob Mader passed away, several contractors donated money in his
name towards the Mader Fund to be used for the Memorial Pavilion. With the Mader fund, a total of $20,686 is set
aside in designated funds for this pavilion. See the Board action info below for the history.

We believe the time has come to take this appeal to the property owners and offer them an opportunity to donate
towards the ACL Memorial Pavilion. Maintenance/Building Mgr Brian Hartlep estimates the pavilion would now
cost approximately $54,500, up from the $40,000 estimate we got five years ago. The request to borrow the
additional $34,000 it would take to complete the project in 2013 was denied in the 2013 budget.

However, many POs call and ask to donate something in their loved ones’ names. We want to be able to let them
know their loved one’s name can be listed on a plaque on the wall of this Memorial Pavilion for generations to
come. Once the pavilion is completed, we will purchase a large plaque with all the names of those in memoriam
and mount it inside the pavilion.

We would like to offer the following donor levels.
Donor Levels

Bronze $100
Silver $500
Gold $1000
Platinum $5000

The 8/15/07 Board Agenda Item narrative and motion card is provided to include some history of how the pavilion
came to be. ltem 11.3 from the Board minutes of that day is included for the discussion about designated accounts
in general.

BOARD MEETING
AGENDA ITEM NARRATIVE
SEPTEMBER 15, 2007

CATEGORY: NEW BUSINESS-BUDGET
AGENDA ITEM: 114
SUBJECT: APPROVE A G/L ACCOUNT FOR THE RECREATION COMMITTEE FUNDRAISER

Request the approval to create a G/L account for the revenue received from fundraisers. These proceeds will
be used for building a pavilion behind the Clubhouse. Approval for the actual pavilion must be submitted to
ACC and for Board of Directors approval.
RECOMMENDED MOTION: APPROVE THE CREATION OF A G/L ACCOUNT FOR THE RECREATION
COMMITTEE TO BUILD A PAVILION AT CLUBHOUSE. FINAL PLANS FOR APPROVAL MUST BE
SUBMITTED TO ACC AND BOARD OF DIRECTORS.
FROM THE SEPTEMBER 15, 2007 BOARD MINUTES

11.2 Approve a G/L Account for the Golf Committee Fundraiser



President Smith read the narrative and the recommended motion. Jack Houghteling moved, Ron Carpenter
seconded, to "Approve the creation of a G/L account for golf course restrooms. Final Plans for approval
must be submitted to ACC and Board of Directors.” The Golf Committee specifically asked for a G/L
account for revenue received from fundraisers. Proceeds will be used for building a set of restrooms on the
golf course. In the past, fundraiser revenue has not been accurately tracked; this assures groups that the
money raised is not absorbed in the general fund and dispersed from the general fund. Chet Strasser asked
that the motion include that revenue received will be from Golf Committee fundraisers. Ron Carpenter
moved, Chet Strasser seconded, to “Amend the original motion to read “Approve the creation of a G/L
account from Golf Committee fundraisers for golf course restrooms. Final plans for approval must be
submitted to the ACC and Board of Directors.” A concern was that too many G/L accounts become set up
Jrom specific fundraisers. After considerable discussion, the amended motion was rescinded by Ron and
Chet. After discussion, Jim Rhodes, Ron Carpenter and Chet Strasser voted nay to the motion while Jeff
Reifsteck, Jack Houghteling, Dave Hachmeister and Harold Bathum voted yea. The motion failed due to a
lack of 5 yea votes.

Another simpler motion was created. Jack Houghteling moved and Ron Carpenter seconded, to “Approve the
creation of a G/L account for the Golf Committee.” The motion carried unanimously.

11.4 Approve a G/L Account for the Recreation Committee Fundraiser

President Smith read the narrative and asked for a motion. Ron Carpenter motioned and Chet Strasser
seconded, to “Approve the creation of a G/L account for the Recreation Committee fundraisers.”
Considerable discussion occurred in the previous request. The motion carried unanimously.



account from Golf Committee fundraisers for golf course restrooms. Final plans Jfor approval must be submitted 1o the
ACC and Board of Directors.” 4 concern was that too many G/L accounts become set up from specific fundraisers. After
considerable discussion, the amended motion was rescinded by Ron and Chet, After discussion, Jim Rhodes, Ron
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APPLE CANYON LAKE PROPERTY OWNERS ASSOCIATION

BOARD MOTION CARD
AGENDA ITEM: 114 . DATE: ___ 15-Sep-07
CATEGORY: NEW BUSINESS- B
SUBJECT: Approve a G/L Account for the Recreation Committee Fundraiser
IMOVE:

Request the appraval to create a G/L account for the revenue received from fundraisers.

. . zu,i Ef'\ These proceeds will be used for building a pavilion behind the Clubhouse, Approval for
({' Lo h"-ﬁ_“j’;‘,{t‘-::s‘—""—_"" the actual pavilion must be submitted to ACC and for Board of Directors approval.

7/?‘7:‘ Ll 7-%- taadis

; : THE oy
oL feattnwt. RECOMMENDED MOTION: REQOMMEND THE APPROYAL OF THE e w2
A ; ACCOUNT FOR THE RECREATIORGOMMITTEE TO BUIDRA PAVILION N3 77 2, .
) Tl K;cv—dfﬁg‘ﬁ L« . ATCLUBHQUSE. FINAL PLANS FOR XEPROVAL MUST BE SORMITTED T Qe o
I o MYHTO ACC AND BOARD OF DIRECTORS,

Lev™ e G.ji;t
i KL S — ACTION TAKEN

VOTE RECORPED:
. . YEA: '?
PRESIDENT: / NAY: A
% Zf?‘é 224 (7}-’ A Yzﬂz‘é?{ PRESENT:
|' = L/ r = —r




TO HONOR YOUR FAMILY OR LOVED ONE,
CONSIDER A DONATION
TO THE FUTURE

ACL CLUBHOUSE
MEMORIAL PAVILION

\_u e b/

i e ﬁr

the need to cancel events or schedule “rain dates.” After rescarching
the cost, we changed direction and decided that, for a little bit more,
~ we could build a long-lasting, multi-purpose pavilion between the

uld give us more covered “floor space”
more covercd " Spac

Ko 3 A

F e S

Tl g - A

The Committee was willing to raise funds towards this building.

=
=
§=5
o
Q
o,
Q
o)
—
=9

The Committee approached the Board, and in September of 2007, re-
ceived permission to start a designated fund for the pavilion project.
So far, the Recreation Committee alone has donated nearly $24,000 to
this fund with plans to donate additional dollars yearly from the Ice
Cream Social and Craft Fair.

In addition, after former Building Inspector Bob Mader passed away,
several contractors donated money in his name towards the Mader
Fund to be used for the Memorial Pavilion.

nd now, you can donate too. Many property owners often call

to ask if they can donate something in honor of a loved one—
whether they are still with us or they have passed. This pavilion gives
owners a central project and place to honor a family or loved one,
much in the same way the carved Apple Tree at the Cove does.

Upon completion, a commemorative plaque will list the names of all
honorees who will be remembered here for generations to come.

If you are interested in making a donation in your family or loved
one’s name, pick up a form at the Association office. If you have any
questions, please feel free to call Cindy Carton at 815-492-2769.
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2. All outlets to be ground fault interrupter protected and
to have weather-tight fixtures.

Floor FPlan

14" = 7-0"

10

Sheet

1

of 7

12/17/12.  Revisions:



)4 10 - ___1o W/" .

4
2X12 joists at =
R 16" on center ~ —
i Wex21 steel beam v
E8 (8 174" x 5 1/4")

S
N

:
N

_ A
)
7
v
o

;. 310"

i}

.
u
—
I
|
S
|
|
£
7

61036-240C
B15/281-1577

211 Fourth Street, Galena, Illinois

Adam Johnson Architecture
® adam@izso.net

! i 15 I ] i 1l ] ]IE
SERRERRERERE
=l R A
| |_|| I|||||||||||| '|—l
I | S T T TN T VT R owow g !
N ] ] 1 ] i 1 ) i ] [} | [} (] [] i 1 I -
X X AR AR RN R RN AR AR R N
RN R R R R R AR R R RN i
N Ul DT T Existin
. ) . 'TRET <|7|_|7lll"17|7!]_ |"]/lr_“|7_| ‘_I_ [_ !_I__I = _]_ I I__i_' ! _! B !i__'* Clubhouge
i:;;:*;c%‘:'::,;n@;r:;'::;:;\ BB RS T T P Rk HE S R
I I | | ] \I |'|[ T O T T T A S E }1 ) ill I l ] I I |[ EQI
N I ~ VSN R A SN T |||ﬁ S
F___&___W ————————— /A - - 28 L. !Q'I'| bohol ||[F||1 L l'" !!!!-,,'I?lﬂ‘:f'T"l}@\ —
i i i _||||||]1|||'.|.............;H||I|||II||"?'""' ~ —
[ ————s - B R RS S SR RS RENEREEE AR A R R LR R SN -7
Mo M. o ‘g__........-.\.!.|.|.|.|||||J||.|.|.|E!i,!!!‘.!i.!l,!?![[[ ST
L —— IR EE L ARERERL TSR BEESEE 1 Ny P
inepact & repalt a6 raquired ﬁ‘ﬁr—@']' A RIS TILTT ﬁ Lol 'l'-T"!E!‘—'!??E?E!?"ﬂ IR - RN
el = 4 b B =P T gﬁfggﬁl&ggg ﬁ/ = o = — — ==
~ il b7 | u', N
Cooas AL @22.p SRS repect et oo remar
Tower (2) 2x12 joists at cantilever
T hem————
| iw ... Existing Framing _ i __New Framing e Exigting Framing -
; Existing e
|| Club House V4" =1-0
a 1
a

corcrete footing with — pler with 18" 0. % 12" 4.
3 #4 bars each way JI % concrets footing with
3 #4 bare each way

ﬂlg&.xhalsraqulmdeam %1_ @ N
pler with 18" sg. x 12" d. jL=h L2, e N 12" 8y, x ht. as required concrete
"

Detriolition P

1/8" = 7-0"

. % 48" d. concrete

o g | plerwith18"sq x12°d. -t kY
; : L | B
: _% ] 3 #4 bars eachway L.
" / 12" ga. x 48" d, concrete 12" sa. x ht as required concrete
12" sq. x kit a6 Ired concrete “ v
. 9 xphl_mh podconaste. [ p&wﬁwa 50, 12" . i  pler with 24° sq, 12" d.

cancrets footing with concrete footing with e < conerete footing with

3 #4 bars each way X

Drawings remaln the sole property of the Architect, reproduction & use by permission only.

O

3 #4 bars each way o ¥4 bars cach way
12" 5q. % 48" d. concrete ™~
pler with 30" sq, % 12" d. _ S~ L
| concrete footing with - . | Existing
o 4 #4 bare each way \v ~ -
_%_ $ ™ j ~ Clubhouse
L

~
m remove remove remove )

e E i] A Y ex concrete pier E—.‘(r/ ~ ex. concrete pier 7Y™ ex. concrete pier N

._‘F“\. rEmove O O & O L‘T\.\_ remove E : ”E"-“ =5 E_J g X

e conerete pier ox. conarete pier Iy -4 / -4 —— n-4 ,;/ \ . concrete pier
12" 54, x ht, a8 required concrate 12" 8. x 48" d. congrete 12" 84, x it 45 required concrete %
plor with 24" g x 12" d. pler with 24° e, x 12° 4, pler th 24" ,qr_??z- . Ry
concrete footing with concrete footing with T concrete footing with B 19" 5. x 48" . concrets
O O O 5 #4 bare each way 3 #4 bars sach way \ 3 #4 bars each way pler 24" 8. x 127 d.
12" 59, x 48" d. concrete - - =t P with
pler with 24" sg. x12"d.  » i H Mo i3 1 \ !- -~ | B#4bars each way

concrete footing with i 2 | § !
3 4 bars cach way = g ICRETRUNNG. \ B o

= = 52 53 5 o | & !

* [ remove E‘(‘F-..ﬁ_ remove ""’i"x‘ remove "'":'F\-:_m::: - rete pier x i )0 = = T E e EK /&
ox. concrete pier ex, concrete pler ex. concrete pier P 7 ! | i ex. concrete pier
remmove ex. concrate pler at this location  / i oI ; \___ remove ex. concrete pier at thie location
8 replace with new pier & footing 7 56" e o © -/, 56" ), & replace with new pler & footing
12" concrete foundation on | .
11" x 85" x 18" concrete footing --2" . v, "4

with #4 bare at 12" on center each way | = H

14" = 10"

2436 adam@izso.nat
-

New Pavilion

Apple Canyon Lake, Apple Rivet, lllinois 61001

Addition to Existing Club House
12/17/12  Revisions:

Sheet
2
of 7



SUB =T 12"

G‘LH_M{EF"T\M
i) _| o
2410 rafters ‘—--h :

at 24" on center

5ug"x21" | il
glulam beam

sug'xiet [ ]

glulam beam | 1
with (3) 2x8 = F— =~ —ge=—~=m—w
ridge beam above | ¥

i Roof Plan -
Lh il Wt !

51/8"x 712"

@) 210, typ: / 518" x7 12"

I ‘ 1l i—— ! glulam beam valley rafters glulam beam
I
I i ]

stone veneer to match

New Fool House

14" =1-0"

2

sheet metal drip & cedar fascia

T 66 treated post with cedar wrap
= | /-_- é
LI |

- -

- o e — o e cedar wrap & trim to cover
‘ I [T My “l o = = ,[/ gtmlzurmmhcancrzn pier

I

L—smne cap
f — =

e 5 S T ESN [ ¢
Ll

¥y

2436 adam@izeo net

....__,_
—
| =g
T T
—

J
|
: s niaisisisisiei]
s 19 | L 3 i
1§ f I s & i \éonc veneer to match KR I i
e L i I | : =g A | L New Poo! House at. existing [ !
I i b H [ oot T . whaask it
M_Bﬂm L Lod 1 i o rod T 3 concrete piers I
L ' it PO U [ 13 - 1 e e
wand H kS Lessrnnd
3

V4" = 1-0" bl i

New Favilion

T existing Club House
L

[}

T

existing Tower — ||

LY
T
T —
1=

I

|
514 x 6 cedar rail cap, 2x6 cedar top

i
rail with 2x4 bottom rail & 2x2 cedar
spindles at 5 1/2" 0.c. max.

===

Lpae———
=
S
) - 1
ji==seg
=

Addition to Existing Club House

T

|

815/281-1577

211 Fourth Street, Galena, Illinois  61036-240C

Adam Johnson Architecture
© adam@izso.net

Drawings remain the sole property of the Architect, reproduction & use by permission only.

o)

New Pavilion

Apple Canyon Lake, Apple River, 1llinois 61001

r
Sheet

3

of 7

1/4" = 1'-0" L I [ : Loood - ]

...........................................

12/17/12  Revisions:



2436 adam@izeo nel

. -
& A

2X10 rafters 51/8"x10 172"
at 24" on cente,-'\ ridge glulam beam '\

(3) 2¢8 ridge beam

/5 1/8" x 18" glulam beam

mmmntg® | N\ mmmmm.:

~. 12

el |

UII"

e

T ._/,_- =
2) 2410,
\_ @20

\ 51/8"x 21"
glulam beam

carsiding ceiling

2x12 joists at
16" on center |

1/4" = 1-0"

212 joim\_

16" on center

N

WEx21 steel beam i
[CRIZERT-R T2 R

_____________________________

________________________________

cedar shingle

14" = 1-0"
2x12 joists at
16" on center
il
iie
18" x 10 12" box out false sloped beams, typical
ridge glulam beam
2x10 rafters (2) 2410, typ.
at 24" on center ] valley rafters 1
==1=——— // = carsiding ceiling 3
‘://' = 2 : -3 J
E // -‘ —— = — ~ N~ s dd <
— T - e— H
e e East Elevation
51/8" %7 1/2" = = alulam beam ~ & 174" = 10"
glulam beam == o : B
51/8"x 21" TR 51/8"x 21" l Y
— glulam beam 1 glulam beam Q
T = [~ - == = '_ & --| "F_!_' —m -
[l | : I l |t| t. z |H ‘| {: [ 7 F IE .' \5|- = F T , 27 |k TITTTRTRToT i T T y
i | S|l L) ! ; [ | 1 | | | | 1 1
Wil llJL.'J_|_'I ,__||!l:. I ||| LY == RS ATt |E |§i| | '||*| I 1l ;!_;""['4 L
= | = =1 = i — ber o~ B
N T T N T T W I T [ T T O O ] ]
= T 1
1~ | 2412 joists at
—= = 16" an center
:: v
! B s [ ST
H P N WBx2! steel beam
i [ :f;f:ﬂst’"w (B 114" x 5 174"
! new coficrete plar under steel beam
M < peaneebeisa gdad =] oS 5 peveha ot verify helght for bearing
Cadaih Wi o = B A T o= N Tevvovs 3 a
/4" =1-0"

Addition to Existing Club House

Sheet

4
of 7

12/17/12  Revisions:

211 Fourth Street, Galena, lllinois  61036-240C
815/281-1577

Adam Johnson Architecture

© adam@izso.net

Drawings remaln the sole property of the Architect, reproduction & use by permission only:

O

New Pavilion

Apple Canyon Lake, Apple River, Illinois 61001



2436 adsm@izeo.nst

N

i WA

i . '1 “q
LEN | B )

Addition to Existing Club House

Sheet

only.

815/281-1577

211 Fourth Street, Galena, lllinois  61036-240C

Adam Johnson Architecture
remain the sole property of the Architect, reproduction & use by permission

© adam@izso.net

Drawing

New Pavilion

of 7 Apple Canyon Lake, Apple River, lllinois 61001

12/17/12  Revisions:

5



i “1_\9\...\
gl

Idtaﬂli “
s ”l.i

- * _I )
(s

Addition to Existing Club House

Sheet

6
of 7

12/17/12  Revisions:

nly.

815/281-1577

Adam Johnson Architecture
21 Fourth Street, Galena, lllinois  61036-240C

© adam@izso.net
Drawings remaln the sole property of the Archttect, reproduction & use by permisston o

O

New Pavilion

Apple Canyon Lake, Apple River, lllinois 61001



2426 adam@izeo.nct

Addition to Existing Club House

Sheet

7/
of 7

12/17/12  Revisions:

815/281-1577

Adam Johnson Architecture
211 Fourth Street, Galena, lllinois  61036-240C

© adam@izso.net
Drawings remaln the sole property of the Architect, reproduction & use by permission only.

O

New Pavilion

Apple Canyon Lake, Apple River, Illinois 61001



)

| —
=
I
L

. ——

Addition to Existing Club House

Sheet

5

Adam Johnson Architecture

211 Fourth Street, Galena, lllinois  61036-240C

815/281-1577

® adam@izso.net

o)

New Pavilion

of 7 Apple Canyon Lake, Apple River, lllinois 61001

10/26/12 Revisions:  11/3/12

only.

use by permission

atn the sole property of the Architect, reproduction &

rawings rem:



LS X :
‘i"
ul“‘ ‘!_ =
i Il P

s b
i i\l n ' 1 X
. '-.1 nm \\

| ‘
I

=_u—.:t

"@:ﬂ‘“\ i ﬁ*

’

h

-

l

‘
.f"
‘

-
T

‘A

Addition to Existing Club House

Sheet

6
of 7

10/26/12  Revisions:

815/281-1577
lon & use by permission only.

Adam Johnson Architecture
211 Fourth Street, Galena, Illinois  61036-240C

© adam@izso.net
Drawings rematn the sole property of the Architect, reproductt

O

11/3/12

New Pavilion

Apple Canyon Lake, Apple Rive, lllinois 61001



2436 adsm@lzeo.net

Ay

o
TS

il

Addition to Existing Club House

Sheet

/

Adam Johnson Architecture
21 Fourth Street, Galena, lllinois  61036-240C

815/281-1577

atn the sole property of the Archttect, reproduction & use by permisston ol

® adam@izso.net

O

New Pavilion

of 7 Apple Canyon Lake, Apple River, Illinois 61001

10/26/12 Revisions:  11/3/12

nly.

Drawings rem:






